

PRESS RELEASE November 10, 2020

Meadows Bank Total Loans Increase 24%

Las Vegas, NV, November 10, 2020 – Meadows Bank, headquartered in Las Vegas, NV, announced today that its Total Loans as of September 30, 2020 were \$1.0 billion, a 24% growth or \$195.8 million over loans outstanding at September 30, 2019.

Total Deposits grew by \$110.4 million from September 30, 2019 to \$933.6 million at September 30, 2020.

"We have been actively lending throughout the pandemic and will continue to be here to not only help our clients make it through, but to expand, grow and prosper," said Arvind Menon, president & CEO of the bank. He added, "We know the local climate in our communities, we take the time to understand the needs of each of our clients and we put our clients first."

Total Assets of the bank reached \$1.1 billion as of September 30, 2020, an increase of \$162.9 million from September 30, 2019.

About Meadows Bank

Meadows Bank is a full-service community bank committed to valued partnerships with our clients. Our relationship-based approach to banking focuses on making decisions locally, close to our clients. The bank offers a full suite of lending and deposit products and services. Meadows Bank was founded in 2008 in Las Vegas, Nevada and currently has branches in Las Vegas, NV; Henderson, NV; Reno, NV; Pahrump, NV and Phoenix, AZ. Loan production offices are located in Nevada; Arizona; California; Florida; and Utah. For more information on the bank and its products and services please visit our website at www.meadowsbank.bank.

Media Contact: Jennifer Hall, jehall@meadowsbank.com; (702) 471-2004

ORGANIZERS/ DIRECTORS

Andre Agassi

Daniel Ayala

Thomas Breitling

William Bullard

Roger Bulloch

Lorenzo Fertitta

Brian Greenspun

Paul Huygens

Jim King

Arvind Menon

Steve Miller

Timothy Poster

Key Reid

Perry Rogers